1st Published Provisional Merit List for the P fR lar Teacher r Primarv): Under DEE, Assam

Dated: 03/05/2023 Advertisement-B No. E- No. 255733/ 15 dated 11/02/2023
DISTRICT: DHEMAIJI TOTAL COUNT: 4 Page I of §
CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23116427 Bandana Devi Female | OBC/MOBC| 80.400 | 56.000 75.000 81.100 WR | Nnce: O | Assamese | 292.500
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23122017 | Himakhi Borgohain | female | OBC/MOBC| 65.200 | 58.667 79.786 87.750 nce: O | Assamese | 291.402
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
3 | 23105436 Pratyush Borah Male |oBc/MmOBC| 75.400 | 58.000 84.900 72.556 Nce: O | Assamese | 290.856
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
4 | 23122639 | Bhagyashree Saikia | Female | OBC/MOBC| 78.400 | 58.000 74.857 77.357 Nce: O | Assamese | 288.614
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: PwD

DHEMAIJI

TOTAL COUNT: 3

Page 2 of 8

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23124138 Iman Al Male UR 52.800 | 70.667 42.286 74.000 nce: O | Assamese | 239.752
P o
2 | 23140082 Nayan Kalita Male UR 63.200 | 60.000 37.700 75.857 nce: O | Assamese | 236.757
P o
3 | 23122821 Chitrani Gogoi Female | OBC/MOBC| 58.600 | 62.667 44.250 70.550 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 236.067
som ¢

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: SC

DHEMAIJI

TOTAL COUNT: 3

Page 3 of 8

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23107542 Payal Das Female sC 63.600 | 61.333 75.500 77.571 WR | ncc: 0 | Assamese | 278.005
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23103750 Bharat Das Male SC 76.400 | 60.667 62.571 76.214 Ncc: O | Assamese | 275.852
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
3 | 23112244 Anupam Das Male SC 70.200 | 59.333 68.235 77.000 Nce: O | Assamese | 274.769
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



Page 4 of 8

DISTRICT: DHEMAII TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: STH POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23103859 Dipjyoti Kuli Male STH 53.600 | 56.667 56.667 74.714 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 241.648
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: STP

DHEMAIJI

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 5 of 8

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23164138 Devolokhi Deori Female STP 63.800 | 60.667 81.357 76.000 WR | Ncc: O | Assamese | 281.824
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23126507 | Sunyeatsun Sonowal | (ale STP 75.400 | 66.000 61.857 77.850 Nce: O | Assamese | 281.107
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

DHEMAIJI

TOTAL COUNT: 18
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 6 of 8

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

23107224

Jitumoni Dutta

Male

0BC/MOBC

75.400

72.667

80.529

85.950

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

314.546

23143476

Abdul Salam Sheikh

Male

UR

77.200

60.000

83.056

78.429

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

298.684

23126263

Chitrajyoti Kalita

Male

0BC/MOBC

68.200

77.333

75.929

74.222

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.684

23111767

Anamika Bora

Female

UR

85.000

60.000

70.214

79.643

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.857

23102053

Sukanya Sinha

Female

0BC/MOBC

71.000

74.000

81.929

67.889

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.817

23130785

Rita Deka

Female

0BC/MOBC

78.600

66.000

73.786

76.050

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.436

23127359

Saidul Islam

Male

UR

62.600

65.333

80.556

85.833

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.322

23114244

Namita Chutia

Female

0BC/MOBC

83.000

60.667

76.786

73.444

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.897

23130221

Suman Upadhyaya

Male

UR

83.800

66.000

70.000

71.357

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

291.157

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

DHEMAIJI

TOTAL COUNT: 18

Page 7 of 8

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

10

23117793

Mitali Baishya

Female

UR

80.800

60.667

68.882

79.400

WR

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

289.749

11

23100941

Bijit Gogoi

Male

0BC/MOBC

76.200

63.333

64.071

86.050

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

289.655

12

23120332

Anjan Thakuria

Male

UR

74.800

62.000

70.941

81.889

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

289.630

13

23118241

Omme Salma

Female

UR

75.400

65.333

74.000

74.400

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

289.133

14

23141326

Jahura Khatun

Female

UR

71.400

60.000

81.286

76.429

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

289.114

15

23120409

Abul Kalam

Male

UR

72.400

63.333

72.000

81.300

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

289.033

16

23119066

Hamidur Rahman

Male

UR

81.000

61.333

80.235

66.350

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

288.919

17

23137238

Md Ahammad Ali

Male

UR

69.400

70.000

60.529

88.550

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

288.479

18

23123682

Bikashi Bhuyan

Female

UR

70.800

62.667

74.286

80.357

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

288.110

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

DHEMAIJI

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 8 of 8

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application

NAME

Gender

Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 | 23107255 Jitumoni Dutta Male |OBC/MOBC| 75.400 | 72.667 80.529 85.950 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 314.546
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

2 | 23163840 Rimli Boruah Female | OBC/MOBC | 80.800 | 71.333 78.900 75.429 WR | ncc: 0 | Assamese | 306.462
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

1.This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch,
discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation of the candidature.

2.Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.

3.Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List, to be published in due course of time.

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



